
SPA SUMMER CLASSIC
Motor Classic Drexler Open Formula

Race 2 (25 Minutes)

Final Classification

Driver Nat Team Car TimeLaps Gap KphKph LapTotal Time

Best Lap

No Cl.

10 Juju NODA F3 DALLARA F320 (Volkswagen) F2000D 10 27:17.921 - 153.7 6 2:17.149 183.81 JPN

1 Benjamin BERTA F3 DALLARA F317 (Mercedes) F2000D 10 27:18.253 +0.332 153.6 4 2:17.530 183.32 HUN

44 Sandro ZELLER F3 DALLARA F316 (Mercedes HWA) F2000D 10 27:18.442 +0.521 153.6 6 2:17.947 182.83 CHE

51 Bernardo PELLEGRINI F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes) F2000 10 27:19.184 +1.263 153.6 4 2:18.302 182.34 ITA

19 Cian CAREY F3 DALLARA F318 (Mercedes) DREX 10 27:19.705 +1.784 153.5 3 2:18.759 181.75 IRL

11 Kurt BÖHLEN F3 DALLARA F316 (Mercedes) DREX 10 27:20.272 +2.351 153.5 3 2:19.151 181.26 CHE

131 Francesco GALLI F3 DALLARA F320 (Volkswagen) F2000 10 27:21.383 +3.462 153.3 6 2:18.664 181.87 ITA

14 Andrea BENALLI F3 DALLARA F309 (VW Power Engine) F2000 10 27:22.013 +4.092 153.3 3 2:19.741 180.48 ITA

46 Riccardo PEREGO F3 DALLARA F317 (Volkswagen) F2000 10 27:22.628 +4.707 153.2 5 2:20.975 178.99 ITA

3 Marcel TOBLER F3 DALLARA F308 (Mercedes HWA) DREX 10 27:23.329 +5.408 153.2 6 2:20.872 179.010 CHE

5 Thomas AREGGER F3 DALLARA F309 (Volkswagen) DREX 10 27:24.149 +6.228 153.1 5 2:21.407 178.311 CHE

23 Marco MAROTTA F3 DALLARA F312 (Volkswagen) F2000 10 27:24.991 +7.070 153.0 6 2:24.202 174.912 ITA

68 Enzo STENTELLA F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes) F2000 10 27:25.390 +7.469 153.0 4 2:23.516 175.713 ITA

36 Francesco SOLFAROLI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) F2000 10 27:26.108 +8.187 152.9 4 2:24.285 174.814 ITA

2 Urs RÜTTIMANN F3 DALLARA F306 (Volkswagen) DREX 10 27:26.951 +9.030 152.8 3 2:26.353 172.315 CHE

81 Giancarlo PEDETTI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) F2000 10 27:27.603 +9.682 152.8 3 2:25.782 173.016 ITA

27 Patrick BELLEZZA F3 DALLARA F300 (Fiat Novamotor) F2000 10 27:28.620 +10.699 152.7 3 2:26.501 172.117 ITA

42 Davide PEDETTI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) F2000 10 27:29.204 +11.283 152.6 4 2:24.613 174.418 ITA

75 Mei SHIBI F3 DALLARA 308 (Volkswagen) F2000 10 27:29.875 +11.954 152.6 4 2:26.363 172.319 ITA

76 Christof LEDERMANN F3 DALLARA F309 (Power Engine) TOP 10 27:31.859 +13.938 152.4 5 2:26.570 172.020 CHE

20 Stig LARSEN F3 DALLARA F317  (Volkswagen) F2000 10 27:32.309 +14.388 152.3 4 2:26.178 172.521 DNK

12 Umberto VAGLIO F3 DALLARA F308 (Toyota) TOP 10 27:33.625 +15.704 152.2 5 2:27.548 170.922 ITA

7 Christian ZELLER F3 DALLARA F312 (Opel) DREX 10 27:34.304 +16.383 152.1 5 2:28.915 169.323 DEU

199 Thomas ZELTNER F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) DREX 10 27:37.022 +19.101 151.9 4 2:29.715 168.424 CHE

180 Patrick HARMUTH F3 DALLARA F308 (Toyota) DREX 10 27:38.659 +20.738 151.8 4 2:30.353 167.725 FRA

122 Norbert GROER TATUUS FR 2.0 (Renault) DREX 10 27:46.515 +28.594 151.0 3 2:38.143 159.426 AUT

13 Philipp TODTENHAUPT F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) DREX 10 28:53.817 +1:35.896 145.2 2 2:33.184 164.627 DEU

34 Sergio CONTI TATUUS F4 (Abarth) F2000 9 27:40.980 1 Lap 136.4 3 2:53.851 145.028 ITA

24 Victor SMIALEK F3 DALLARA F308 (Fiat) DREX 7 19:28.711 3 Laps 150.6 5 2:26.932 171.629 CAN

6 Enrico MILANI F3 DALLARA F308 (Fiat) F2000 6 23:09.565 4 Laps 108.6 3 2:25.028 173.930 ITA

39 Edoardo BONANOMI F3 DALLARA F312 (Mercedes) F2000 6 25:17.337 4 Laps 99.4 5 2:24.816 174.131 ITA

4 Robert ROWE F3 DALLARA F312 (Toyota) DREX 5 12:39.133 5 Laps 165.5 4 2:28.542 169.732 AUS

   Not classified

99 Tim BUCKLEY F3 DALLARA F302 (Toyota) DREX 4 11:04.558 2 2:30.236 167.8IRL

   Not Started

8 Dino RASERO F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes HWA) F2000ITA

2:17.149 Lap6 183.8 Kph Juju NODA

2:16.016 185.4 KphJuju NODAPole Position:

Fastest Lap:

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Xavier LOZANOEtienne MASSILLON             Ronald BARBIERE               Jan DHONDT

Stewards

09/07/2023 Page 1 / 1



SPA SUMMER CLASSIC
Motor Classic Drexler Open Formula

Final Classification by Class

Race 2 (25 Minutes)

Driver Nat Team Car TimeLaps Gap KphKph LapTotal Time

Best Lap

No

DREX
2:18.759191 Cian CAREY F3 DALLARA F318 (Mercedes) 310 27:19.705 153.5 181.7IRL

2:19.151112 Kurt BÖHLEN F3 DALLARA F316 (Mercedes) 310 27:20.272 153.5 181.2CHE +0.567

2:20.87233 Marcel TOBLER F3 DALLARA F308 (Mercedes HWA) 610 27:23.329 153.2 179.0CHE +3.624

2:21.40754 Thomas AREGGER F3 DALLARA F309 (Volkswagen) 510 27:24.149 153.1 178.3CHE +4.444

2:26.35325 Urs RÜTTIMANN F3 DALLARA F306 (Volkswagen) 310 27:26.951 152.8 172.3CHE +7.246

2:28.91576 Christian ZELLER F3 DALLARA F312 (Opel) 510 27:34.304 152.1 169.3DEU +14.599

2:29.7151997 Thomas ZELTNER F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 410 27:37.022 151.9 168.4CHE +17.317

2:30.3531808 Patrick HARMUTH F3 DALLARA F308 (Toyota) 410 27:38.659 151.8 167.7FRA +18.954

2:38.1431229 Norbert GROER TATUUS FR 2.0 (Renault) 310 27:46.515 151.0 159.4AUT +26.810

2:33.1841310 Philipp TODTENHAUPT F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 210 28:53.817 145.2 164.6DEU +1'34.112

2:26.9322411 Victor SMIALEK F3 DALLARA F308 (Fiat) 57 19:28.711 150.6 171.6CAN 3 Laps

2:28.542412 Robert ROWE F3 DALLARA F312 (Toyota) 45 12:39.133 165.5 169.7AUS 5 Laps

   Not classified
2:30.23699 Tim BUCKLEY F3 DALLARA F302 (Toyota) 24 11:04.558 167.8IRL 6 Laps

F2000
2:18.302511 Bernardo PELLEGRINI F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes) 410 27:19.184 153.6 182.3ITA

2:18.6641312 Francesco GALLI F3 DALLARA F320 (Volkswagen) 610 27:21.383 153.3 181.8ITA +2.199

2:19.741143 Andrea BENALLI F3 DALLARA F309 (VW Power Engine) 310 27:22.013 153.3 180.4ITA +2.829

2:20.975464 Riccardo PEREGO F3 DALLARA F317 (Volkswagen) 510 27:22.628 153.2 178.9ITA +3.444

2:24.202235 Marco MAROTTA F3 DALLARA F312 (Volkswagen) 610 27:24.991 153.0 174.9ITA +5.807

2:23.516686 Enzo STENTELLA F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes) 410 27:25.390 153.0 175.7ITA +6.206

2:24.285367 Francesco SOLFAROLI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 410 27:26.108 152.9 174.8ITA +6.924

2:25.782818 Giancarlo PEDETTI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 310 27:27.603 152.8 173.0ITA +8.419

2:26.501279 Patrick BELLEZZA F3 DALLARA F300 (Fiat Novamotor) 310 27:28.620 152.7 172.1ITA +9.436

2:24.6134210 Davide PEDETTI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 410 27:29.204 152.6 174.4ITA +10.020

2:26.3637511 Mei SHIBI F3 DALLARA 308 (Volkswagen) 410 27:29.875 152.6 172.3ITA +10.691

2:26.1782012 Stig LARSEN F3 DALLARA F317  (Volkswagen) 410 27:32.309 152.3 172.5DNK +13.125

2:53.8513413 Sergio CONTI TATUUS F4 (Abarth) 39 27:40.980 136.4 145.0ITA 1 Lap

2:25.028614 Enrico MILANI F3 DALLARA F308 (Fiat) 36 23:09.565 108.6 173.9ITA 4 Laps

2:24.8163915 Edoardo BONANOMI F3 DALLARA F312 (Mercedes) 56 25:17.337 99.4 174.1ITA 4 Laps

   Not Started
8 Dino RASERO F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes HWA)ITA 10 Laps

TOP
2:26.570761 Christof LEDERMANN F3 DALLARA F309 (Power Engine) 510 27:31.859 152.4 172.0CHE

2:27.548122 Umberto VAGLIO F3 DALLARA F308 (Toyota) 510 27:33.625 152.2 170.9ITA +1.766

F2000D
2:17.149101 Juju NODA F3 DALLARA F320 (Volkswagen) 610 27:17.921 153.7 183.8JPN

2:17.53012 Benjamin BERTA F3 DALLARA F317 (Mercedes) 410 27:18.253 153.6 183.3HUN +0.332

2:17.947443 Sandro ZELLER F3 DALLARA F316 (Mercedes HWA) 610 27:18.442 153.6 182.8CHE +0.521

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Xavier LOZANO

Stewards

Etienne MASSILLON             Ronald BARBIERE               Jan DHONDT
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